Table 3.3 sets forth, for each fiscal quarter during the last
three fiscal years and the first quarter of the current fiscal
year, the Company’s NAV, the range of high and low closing
sales prices of the Shares as reported on the NYSE and the
closing sales price as a premium (or discount) to NAV. On

April 17, 2025, the last reported closing sales price of the
Shares on the NYSE was $17.54 per Share, which
represented a premium of approximately 50.4% to the NAV
reported by the Company as of December 31, 2024.

Tables

In Tables 3.1 and 3.2, the Example Offering assumes that the Company has 3,000,000 Shares outstanding, $40,000,000 in
total assets and $10,000,000 in total liabilities. The current NAV and NAV per Share are therefore $30,000,000 and $10.00,
respectively.

48

Table 3.1 (Impact of Example Offering on Non-Participating Existing Stockholders)

Prior to
Sale

Below
NAV

Example 1 Example 2 Example 3 Example 4
5% Offering at
5% Discount

10% Offering at
10% Discount

20% Offering at
20% Discount

25% Offering at
25% Discount

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price

Price per Share to
Public(1) $ 10.00  — $ 9.47  — $ 8.42  — $ 7.89  —
Net Proceeds per
Share to Issuer $ 9.50  — $ 9.00  — $ 8.00  — $ 7.50  —
Decrease to Net Asset
Value
Total Shares
Outstanding 3,000,000 3,150,000  5.00% 3,300,000  10.00% 3,600,000  20.00% 3,750,000  25.00%
Net Asset Value per
Share $ $ 10.00 $ 9.98  -0.20% $ 9.91  -0.90% $ 9.67  -3.30% $ 9.50  -5.00%
Dilution to
Nonparticipating
Stockholder
Shares Held by
Stockholder A 30,000  30,000  0.00% 30,000  0.00% 30,000  0.00% 30,000  0.00%
Percentage Held by
Stockholder A  1.00%  0.95%  -4.76%  0.91%  -9.09%  0.83%  -16.67%  0.80%  -20.00%
Total Net Asset Value
Held by Stockholder A $ 300,000 $ 299,400  -0.20% $ 297,300  -0.90% $ 290,100  -3.30% $ 285,000  -5.00%
Total Investment by
Stockholder A
(Assumed to Be $10.00
per Share) $ 300,000 $ 300,000 $ 300,000 $ 300,000 $ 300,000
Total Dilution to
Stockholder A (Total
Net Asset Value Less
Total Investment) $ (600) $ (2,700) $ (9,900) $ (15,000)
Investment per Share
Held by Stockholder A
(Assumed to be $10.00
per Share on Shares
Held Prior to Sale) $ 10.00 $ 10.00  0.00% $ 10.00  0.00% $ 10.00  0.00% $ 10.00  0.00%
Net Asset Value per
Share Held by
Stockholder A $ 9.98 $ 9.91 $ 9.67 $ 9.50
Dilution per Share Held
by Stockholder A (Net
Asset Value per Share
Less Investment per
Share) $ (0.02) $ (0.09) $ (0.33) $ (0.50)
Percentage Dilution to
Stockholder A (Dilution
per Share Divided by
Investment per Share)  -0.20%  -0.90%  -3.30%  -5.00%

(1) Assumes 5% in selling compensation and expenses paid by Company.

49

Table 3.2 (Impact of Example Offering on Participating Existing Stockholders)

50% Participation 150% Participation
Prior to

Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale % Change

Following
Sale % Change

Offering Price

Price per Share to Public (1) $ 8.42 $ 8.42
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer $ 8.00 $ 8.00
Decrease/Increase to Net Asset Value

Total Shares Outstanding 3,000,000 3,600,000  20.00% 3,600,000  20.00%
Net Asset Value per Share $ 10.00 $ 9.67  -3.33 % $ 9.67  -3.33 %
Dilution/Accretion to Participating Stockholder Shales
Held by Stockholder A
Shares Held by Stockholder A 30,000 33,000  10.00 % 39,000  30.00 %
Percentage Held by Stockholder A  1.00%  0.92%  -8.33%  1.08%  8.33%
Total Net Asset Value Held by Stockholder A $ 300,000 $ 319,000  6.33 % $ 377,000  25.67 %
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed to Be $10.00 per
Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale) $ 325,260 $ 375,780
Total Dilution/Accretion to Stockholder A (Total Net Asset Value
Less Total Investment) $ (6,260) $ 1,220
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A (Assumed to be
$10.00 per Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale) $ 10.00 $ 9.86  -1.44 % $ 9.64  -3.65 %
Net Asset Value per Share Held by Stockholder A $ 9.67 $ 9.67
Dilution/Accretion per Share Held by Stockholder A (Net Asset
Value per Share Less Investment per Share) $ (0.19) $ 0.03
Percentage Dilution/Accretion to Stockholder A (Dilution/
Accretion per Share Divided by Investment per Share)  -1.92 %  0.32 %

(1) Assumes 5% in selling compensation and expenses paid by the Company.

50

Table 3.3 (Trading History of the Shares)

Price Range

NAV(1) High Low

High Sales Price
Premium

(Discount) to NAV(2)

Low Sales Price
Premium

(Discount) to NAV(2)

2022

First quarter $ 10.82 $ 18.23 $ 16.65  68.5%  53.0%

Second quarter $ 10.43 $ 18.91 $ 12.82  81.3%  22.9%

Third quarter $ 10.47 $ 16.13 $ 11.45  54.1%  9.4%

Fourth quarter $ 10.53 $ 14.92 $ 11.59  41.7%  10.1%

2023

First quarter $ 10.82 $ 16.24 $ 11.56  50.1%  6.8%

Second quarter $ 10.96 $ 15.08 $ 12.38  37.6%  13.0%

Third quarter $ 10.93 $ 18.02 $ 14.86  64.9%  36.0%

Fourth quarter $ 11.43 $ 16.93 $ 15.09  48.2%  32.1%

2024

First quarter $ 11.63 $ 18.77 $ 16.67  61.4%  43.3%

Second quarter $ 11.43 $ 19.92 $ 17.07  74.3%  49.3%

Third quarter $ 11.40 $ 21.67 $ 17.71  90.1%  55.4%

Fourth quarter $ 11.66 $ 20.22 $ 18.53  73.4%  58.9%

2025

First quarter $  * $ 22.04 $ 17.93 * *

Second quarter (through April 17, 2025) $  * $ 19.10 $ 16.24 * *

(1) NAV is determined as of the last day in the relevant quarter and therefore may not reflect NAV on the date of the high and low
closing sales prices. The NAVs shown are based on outstanding Shares at the end of the relevant quarter.

(2) Calculated as the respective high or low closing sales price less NAV, divided by NAV (in each case as of the applicable quarter).

* NAV has not yet been calculated for the period.

51

PROPOSAL 4

RATIFICATION OF SELECTION OF INDEPENDENT
PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025
This Proposal 4 requests stockholder ratification of the Audit Committee’s and the Independent Directors’ selection of